

Misc Appeal No. 55 of 2023

Present : Sri Rintu Sur, Ld. Addl. District Judge, 1st Court, Hooghly, in-charge.

Order No. 16 dated 17.01.2026.

Both parties file separate haziras through their Ld. advocates.

The case may be fixed for hearing of appeal.

The court is lying vacant.

To 13.03.2026 for hearing of appeal.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Judge,

Addl. District Judge ,
Cum-Judge, Spl. Court,
Hooghly,(in-charge)

